

Fairbanks Community Food Bank :: Freely Given Food, Given Freely.

725 26th Ave. Fairbanks, AK 99701 • Tel: (907) 374-0555 • Fax: (907) 451-7751 • Website: www.FairbanksFoodBank.org

Anne Weaver, Executive Director • E-mail: anne@FairbanksFoodBank.org

October 2023

Dear TEFAP Customer;

It is time to renew your application for TEFAP. No one will be served at the October 21, 2023 food distribution unless we have FY 2023-2024 application forms complete and on file. This is an annual federal requirement, and once it is complete, you will have services through September 30, 2024.

Make sure you contact one of the case workers listed in the attached brochure. For your convenience we are also enclosing an FY 2023-2024 application form. **DO NOT RETURN IT TO THE FOOD BANK.** Take it for validation to one of the case workers listed in the brochure. The agency will forward it to the Food Bank.

We were very excited about the response to this program the past year and feel that wonderful food was provided by USDA to supplement your household. We also appreciated the food use trainings provided by the Alaska Cooperative Extension Service and the energy of the extraordinary food distribution volunteers coordinated by the Kiwanis Chena Club AND Salvation Army who deliver to various locations such as Golden Towers. Many people are working cooperatively to make this food available in Fairbanks.

On the back of this form is the list of distribution dates for FY 2023-2024. Please keep this list handy. The distribution is always scheduled for the **THIRD SATURDAY OF EACH MONTH.**

We look forward to serving you in the FY 2023-2024

Sincerely,

Pam DeMeritt Manager of USDA Commodities Fairbanks Community Food Bank 725 26th Avenue Fairbanks, Alaska 99701

Phone: 907-374-0555 Fax: 907-451-7751

Email: pam@fairbanksfoodbank.org

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

Third Saturday of Each Month

<u>12:00 – 2:00pm</u> At the Food Bank